Waller County Tabulation Bid 25-001 Construction of Riley Road Roadway & Bridge Replacement

Recommended: DVL Enterprises \$936,718.00

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Months
DVL Enterprises LLC Kingwood, TX	\$936,718.00	5
E-Z Bel Construction, LLC San Antonio, TX	\$1,214,722.93	4
CE Barker, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$1,844,308.91	5
Fuqua Construction Navasota, TX	\$1,929,531.52	5

Riley Road at Birch Creek Waller County

. Bidder Tabulation Form

Percent Difference	of Lowest	44%	-63%	-3%	-18%	-29%	285%	29%	170%	%699	-14%	29%	-42%	22%	38%	71%	-37%	48%	37%	4%	18%	106%	-48%	-23%	-81%	240%	-26%	-23%	-52%	-17%	%99	-7%	-87%	-30%	-29%	%69-	129%	174%	-43%	247%	167%	122%	133%	83%	0///	388%	-0.65%		
	TOTAL of	24,335.99	10,777.60	24,056.00	24 757 76	9,601.80	611.74	2,270.98	559.44	98.28	104.69	602.88	179,880.00	1,356.30	13 525 96	102,551.67	69,744.00	70,486.00	98,017.45	26,022.43	10,106.84	23,356.80	2,484.30	19,371.43	3.799.35	2,267.21	5,443.20	1,558.80	5,544.00	1,584.00	5,906.46	5,354.00	3,151.20	285.40	1.401,00	1,298.00	1,963.50	2,557.90	3 090 90	287.80	299.44	583.20	874.62	1,433.35	1,463.93	104.96	942,808.71		
Avg Bid Prices (at Bid)		ş,	s ·	15.50 \$ 2	٠,	s	1.46 \$	\$	0.37 \$	0.13 \$	3.25 \$	s t	Λ (n u	101.06	s	s	\$	197.02 \$ 9	s.	s.	97.32 \$ 2	s d	s v	ş	s	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	s t	78.78 \$	14.27 \$. 45	s	ş	s.	s v	s	37.43 \$	\$ 06:0	\$	1.09 \$	٠.	0.41 \$	\$ 94.		
	UNIT PRICE	\$ 3,476.57	\$ 26	٠ د	, ,	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$ 1,163.25	\$	\$ 12	n 4	\$ 100	\$ 29	\$ 1,743.60	\$ 2	\$ 19.	\$ 23	\$ 29	\$	\$ 100	\$ 19,371.43	\$ 10.759.87	\$ 20	\$ 4	\$ 1.	s	\$	\$	S 4	\$	2 0	\$ 5	· 45	\$ 5	\$ 1,27	\$ 6,154.68	\$	\$	\$	s,	s v	۰	· ·			
Percent Difference	of Lowest	%29	-20%	30%	49%	-55%	335%	%0	233%	400%	_		%5/	-30%	48%	25%	-49%	29%	29%	%8-	%0	174%	%/9-	-40%	%09-			-38%			%6-	%6-	%68- %68-	-38%	%09-			133%	% % 9 %	-	300%	54%	82%	100%	700V	122%	6.59%		
Estimate	TOTAL	21,000.00	8,000.00	9.075.00	39.707.00	8,580.00	963.70	2,933.00	453.60	151.20	104.69	1,440.00	59,960.00	23.255.00	9.265.00	140,400.00	86,600.00	80,600.00	103,977.50	29,400.00	11,900.00	17,520.00	3,900.00	25,000.00	25.000.00	2,750.00	4,320.00	1,920.00	5,280.00	1,320.00	10,780.00	5,500.00	3,800.00	400.00	2.500.00	1,400.00	2,250.00	3,000.00	3 500 00	20.00	200.00	842.40	1,118.70	1,315.00	119.00	230.40	878,844.11		
Engineer's Estimate	UNIT PRICE	3,000.00 \$	200.00	25.00 \$	39.00	22.00 \$	2.30 \$	7.00 \$	0:30	0.20	1,163.25 \$	30.00	40.00	125 00 \$	185.00 \$	400.00	2,165.00 \$	31.00 \$	\$ 00.002	600.00	700.00	73.00 \$	150.00	25,000.00	5.000.00	250.00 \$	36.00 \$	16.00 \$	4.00 \$	1.00 \$	110.00 \$	55.00 \$	95.00 \$	20.00	25.00 \$	35.00 \$	30.00	1,500.00 \$	3,300.00	5.00 \$	25.00 \$	1.30 \$	1.10 \$	1.00 \$	7.00 \$	\$ 06.0	\$		
	5	s.	v.	n u	٧ ٧	w	s	Φ.	₩.	\$	\$	v. 1	n	n 4	n v	v	₩.	s	₩.	₩.	s.	v.	'n	vs v	· •	S	₩.	w	\$	\$	ss.	v. 4	v. v	٠ v	•	₩.	₩.	₩.	v v	·	w	₩.	₩.	v.	n	∿]		
UCTION	TOTAL	56,000.00	17,451.84	33,678.40	34654.86	14,427.74	3,771.00	3,812.90	2,116.80	1,058.40	151.20	844.26	44,970.00	4,620.00	18 929 20	407,065,93	80,000.00	218,400.00	362,180.00	36,431.56	14,088.53	32,699.58	3,587.35	27,120.00	76.182.07	3,209.99	7,620.10	2,520.00	8,316.00	2,772.00	11,760.00	12,900.00	5,600.00	200.002	5.000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	6,400.00	8,829.03	550.00	440.00	3,888.00	5,085.00	7,561.25	1 445 00	1,062.40	\$ 1,929,531.52		2
FUQUA CONSTRUCTION	UNIT PRICE	8,000.00 \$	436.30 \$	21.02 \$	34.04 \$	36.99 \$	\$ 00.6	9.10 \$	1.40 \$	1.40 \$	1,680.00 \$	17.59 \$	30.00 \$	14.00 ÷	286 31 ¢	s	·s	84.00 \$	728.00 \$	743.50 \$	828.74 \$	136.25 \$	137.98 \$	\$ 27,120.00 \$	15.236.41 \$	291.82	63.50 \$	21.00 \$	6.30 \$	2.10 \$	120.00 \$	129.00 \$	140.00 \$	35.00 \$	50.00	\$0.00	100.00	\$,200.00	1 300 00 \$	55.00 \$	\$ 00.55	\$ 00.9	5.00 \$	5.75 \$	95.73	4.15 \$	\$ 1,		Ц
FUC	TINO	s.	s, c	2.32 5	2.54	\$ 08.8	6,905.12 \$	2,895.29 \$	\$ 26.766	\$	s.	7,910.40 \$	7.11 \$	n u	n v	\$ 1	·s	s	\$	s	s.	s t	ς ·	S	-	s	s	3.20 \$	8,289.60 \$	\$	ş,	s t	4,193.60 \$	439 40 \$	2.825.00 \$	1,130.00 \$	\$	\$	9,417.18 \$ 4,	s	386.72 \$	2,442.96 \$	3,834.09 \$	5,365.20 \$	356 10 6	642.56 \$	18.91	1	П
CE BARKER	TOTAL	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 10,547.20	\$ 25,632.32	22,232,10	\$ 25,708.80	9 \$	\$ 2,89	\$ 99	\$ 81	\$ 1,00	\$ 7,91	\$ 131,747.11	\$ 2,092.80	5 54,01	\$ 257.479.56	\$ 122,925.60	\$ 152,074.00	\$ 161,478.55	\$ 45,246.60	\$ 15,889.90	\$ 19,588.80	5 2,36	\$ 150,000,00	\$ 226.338.95	\$ 13,811.93	\$ 7,53	\$ 3,01	\$ 8,28	\$ 3,31	\$ 18,457.32	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 4,19	τ'21 \$	\$ 2.82	\$ 1,13	\$ 3,76	\$ 4,39	\$ 9,41	\$ 43	\$ 38	\$ 2,44	\$ 3,83	5 5,36	2000	\$ 64	\$ 1,844,308.91		S
CE B,	UNIT PRICE	26,000.00	263.68	17.16	78.48	65.92	16.48	6.91	99.0	1.08	11,161.11	164.80	87.89	93.5 O.10	54 53	733.56	3,073.14	58.49	324.58	923.40	934.70	81.62	91.03	150 000 00	45.267.79	1,255.63	62.78	25.11	6.28	2.51	188.34	107.36	104.84	21.97	28.25	28.25	50.23	2,197.34	4,708.59	43.95	48.34	3.77	3.77	4.08	15.00	2.51			_
N		\$ 00.002,64	1,640.00 \$	11 051 00 \$	23 414 00 \$	25,350.00 \$	6,704.00 \$	2,514.00 \$	1,512.00 \$	1,512.00 \$	191.43 \$	4,800.00	\$ 990.00	1,980.00	36 750 00 \$	149,175.00 \$	\$ 00.000,001	117,000.00 \$	236,312.50 \$	53,900.00	20,213.00 \$	42,000.00 \$	1,040.00 \$	130 000 00 \$	2.500.00	2,079.00 \$	13,200.00 \$	1,800.00 \$	5,280.00 \$	2,640.00 \$	7,350.00 \$	3,900.000 \$	1,760.00 \$	\$ 00.087	2.300,00	\$ 00.089	1,725.00 \$	3,370.00 \$	1 250 00 \$	\$00.005	352.00 \$	648.00 \$	1,017.00 \$	10,520.00 \$	4350.00	256.00 \$	1,214,722.93		
EZ BEL CONSTRUCTION	TOTAL	\$	s	n 4	٠.	·	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	s.	Λ (n 4	۰.	\$	s	\$	\$	\$	s.	s.	Λ (v 4	. 45	s	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	s	\$ 4	٠ ٧	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$ (\$	s	٠. ٠	\$	\$ 1,21		4
EZ BEL C	UNIT PRICE	7,100.00	41.00	92.00	23.00			9.00		2.00	2,127.00	100.00	40.00	9,00	750.00	425,00	2,500.00	45.00	475.00	1,100.00	1,189.00	175.00	40.00	120 000 00	2.500.00	189.00	110.00	15.00	4.00	2.00	75.00	39.00	44.00	13.00	23.00	17.00	23.00	1,685.00	3,000.00	50.00	44.00	1.00	1.00	8.00	9.00	1.00			
(0	TOTAL	35,000.00 \$	4,000.00 \$	23,280.000 \$	\$ 00.050,6	3,900.00 \$	4,190.00 \$	2,933.00 \$	1,512.00 \$	\$ 00.957	90.00	\$ 00.096	104,930.00 \$	1,650.00	1 960 00 \$	175,500.00	44,000.00 \$	104,000.00	134,325.00 \$	26,950.00 \$	11,900.00 \$	48,000.00 \$	1,300.00 \$	15,000.00 \$	10,000,00	7,700.00	2,400.00 \$	1,200.00 \$	2,640.00 \$	1,320.00 \$	9,800.00	5,000.00	400.00	200.000	1.000.00	400.00	4,500.00 \$	2,000.00 \$	2,000.00	1,000.00	\$00.008	1,296.00 \$	2,034.00 \$	2,630.00 \$	170.00 \$	512.00 \$	936,718.00		2
DVL ENTERPRISES		ş,	s s	۸ ۷	٠.	s	\$	\$	\$	1.00 \$	\$ 00	s.	۸ د	n u	۰.	ş	s	\$	\$	s	s.	s	^	s v	· ~	s	s	\$	2.00 \$	\$	\$	S	\$ 00	٠ ×	. 5	. 45	\$	\$	s v	S	s	\$	\$	2.00 \$	n 4	n 45	6 \$		s)
DVL	UNIT PRICE	\$ 5,000.00	100.00	15.00	20.00	10.00	\$ 10.00	5 7.00	\$ 1.0	3. 1.0	1,000.00	20.00	70.00	30000	200.00	\$ 500,00	1,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 550.00	200.00	200.00	50.0	5 15,000.00	2.000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.	\$ 2.0	\$ 1.00	100.00	5 50.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	5 2.0	2.0	2,00	2.0			PROJECT DURATION (MONTHS)
	QUANTITY	7	40	1552	1018	390	419	419	1512	756	60.0	48	1499	330	657	351	40	2600	497.5	49	17	240	92		4 15	11	120	120	1320	1320	86	100	9 8	8 6	100	40	75	2	2 2	10	8	648	1017	1315	17	256			ROJECT DURA
	TINO	STA	ბ მ	۶ ک	5 2	5	λS	λS	SY	λS	AC	TGL	۶ ک	GAL	5 2	5 5	δ	SF	ΙĿ	Ç	Ç	5	÷ :	EA	Q OM	DAY	5	I.F	5	LF	λS	5 :	<u>.</u>	5 =	, 5	5	. LF	EA	ΕĀ	B	ES	LF.	5	5 5	5	5 5			4
	DESCRIPTION	VGROW	REMOV CONC (HEADWALL)	KMV (12") IKI / UN IKI BASE & ASPH PAV	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	EMBANK (FNL)(OC)(TY A)	FURN & PLACE TOPSOIL (4")	DDDING	DRILL SEED (PERM_RURAL_SAND)	DRILL SEED (TEMP_WARM)	R	VEGETATIVE WATERING	CEMITRI(PLNI MX)(CLL)(TYA)(GR1-2)(12"	PRIME COAT(INC-30 OR AE-P)	D-GR HIMA IT-B PG04-22	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	C(ABUT)	NCSLAB	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	T631LS)	JINI	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 48 IN)	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	IMA (STATIONARY)	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TV 2)	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) RELOCATE SM RD SN SLIP&AM TY 10RWG	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF1 (BI)	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2(BI)	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	RE PROFILE PM TY I(W)6"(SLD)(090MIL)	DEEL DAY MAKE TY II A A	ELIM EXT PM &MRKS (6")	PROJECT TOTALS		
	_	PREPARINGROW	REMOV (EVCAVAT	FXCAVAT	EMBANK	FURN & I	BLOCK SODDING	DRILL SE	DRILL SE	FERTILIZER	VEGETA	CEMTRI	PRIME	CEMISTABIL BKEI	DRILL SH	CL C CONC (ABUT	REINF CONC SLAB	PRESTR (RIPRAP (RIPRAP (RAIL (TY T631LS)	TYPE A JOIN	HEADWALL (CH	BARRICA	TMA (ST,	ROCK FIL	ROCK FIL	TEMP SE	TEMP SE	CONSTRI	PORT CT	PORTCT	PORTCT	PORT CT	PORT CT	MTL W-B	DOWNS	MTL W-E	INSTL DE	INSTL DE	WK ZN P.	WK ZN P.	RE PROF	DEEL DAY	ELIM EXT			
	DES SP	7002	7029	101	7007	7001	7002	7002	5007	7013	7001	7001	7129	7007	7010	2006	7012	7001	7003	7002	7013	7021	100	7107	7001	7001	7002	7011	7039	7041	7001	7009	7010	7034	7057	7058	7001	7015	7001	7016	7019	2068	7100	7265	7007	7002			
	NO. CO	Н	104 70	+	$^{+}$	+		162 70	H	H	+	+	276 276	$^{+}$	341 /0	t	H	H	425 70	1	+	450 70	+	466 71	+	505 70	-	Н	506 70	\dashv	508 70	+	512 70	$^{+}$	+	H	H	+	544 70	t	H	H	\dashv	666 72	$^{+}$	+			
	BID TEM#	1	2	n <		9	7	8	6	10	11	12	13	16	15 16	17	18	19	50	21	22	23	24	25	27	78	53	30	31	32	33	34	32	37	38	39	40	41	42	44	45	46	47	48	£ 5	51			

Bidder's Business Information Sheet

By submitting a Bid, Bidder is seeking to enter into a legal contract with the County. As such, a Bidder must be an individual or a legal business entity capable of entering into a binding contract. Bidders must completely and accurately provide the information requested below or your Bid may be deemed non-responsive.

Name of Company:	
DVL Enterprises LLC	
Type of Business (please check one):	
□ Individual/Sole Proprietor	
□ Corporation	
Emited Liability Company	
☐ Partnership	
□ Other	
If other, please specify	
State of Incorporation (if applicable):	
Federal Employer Identification Number: 81-1312029	
Principal Place of Business Address: 15 25 Latrille No Ste 231	
Kingwood TX 77339	
Name and Address for Notices to be Sent Under Contract General Terms and Conditions Section 18.19:	
DVL Entypies LLC - Daniel LEE	
DVL Entypises LLC - Daniel LEE 1525 Sahuille Dr. Ste # 231, Kugurod TK 77	339
List any other names the Company uses, or is known by (dba, aka, etc.):	
	2
DUL Enterprises LIC 7/9/2025 Date	
Company Name Date DANIELLEE	
Signature of Authorized Company Official Printed Name	

Contract Special Terms and Conditions

Bidder must clearly identify on this form whether it requests any Special Terms and Conditions that deviate from the Bid Documents, including the Contract Documents, or any other requirements contained in the IFB. Complete and detailed information regarding deviations must be clearly identified on this form. The County will consider any Special Terms and Conditions in its Contract award decision, and reserves the right to accept or reject a Bid based upon any submitted deviation.

In the absence of the identification on this form of requested deviations, Bidder must fully comply with the Bid Documents and Contract Documents and all other requirements associated with this IFB if awarded a Contract under this IFB. A deviation will not be effective unless it is accepted by the County. The County may, in its sole discretion, seek clarification from and/or communicate with Bidder(s) regarding any submitted deviation, consistent with general procurement principles of fair competition. The County reserves the right to accept or reject a Bid based upon any submitted deviation.

Please mark one of the following:

Bidder requests NO deviations.

☐ Bidder requests deviations.

Specifically identify the language and location or section of the Bid Documents and/or Contract Documents that Bidder is requesting a deviation from, and provide the specific language to be substituted as Special Terms and Conditions. Attach the sheet(s) containing the requested deviations to his form.

Company Mame

Signature of Authorized Company Official

Date

Dulada d Mana

Contract Sheet

Contract Sheet Bid 25-001

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF WALLER

County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texa	ay of, 2025, by and between Waller is ("County"), acting through County Judge Carbett "Trey" sioners Court, and DVL English ("Contractor") (referred
to commence and complete the following Project: Consti for Waller County, and all Work in accordance with the	, and agreements set forth herein, Contractor hereby agrees ruction of Riley Road Roadway & Bridge Replacement are Contract Documents, which are incorporated herein by ach were set out at length, word for word, and the County
\$	
(Figures)	(Words)
by the County, and to finally complete construction of the	late specified in the written Notice to Proceed to be issued ne improvements, as required by the Contract Documents by breach of this Contract shall not constitute waiver of any
fees by the County, the Contractor knowingly and intentio	t, and in consideration of the waiver of its right to attorney's nally waives its right to attorney's fees under Texas Local proceeding, alternative dispute resolution proceeding, or

The County agrees to pay the Contractor from available funds for performance of the Contract in accordance with the Bind and provisions of the Contract Documents, subject to additions and deductions, as provided therein.

The County's payment obligations are payable only and solely from funds available for the purposes of this Contract.

It is further agreed that this contract shall not become binding or effective until signed by the parties hereto and a purchase order authorizing the items desired has been issued.

Although drafted by the County, the Contract, in the event of any disputes over its meaning or application, shall be interpreted fairly and reasonably, and neither more strongly for nor against either Party.

This Contract is executed to be effective upon the date of the last signature affixed hereto.

Waller County Bid 25-001

The undersigned, by their signature, represents that they are authorized to bind the Contractor to fully comply with the Contract. The Contractor, by signing below, acknowledges that they have read the entire Contract, and agree to be bound by the terms contained therein.

Approved this	day of	
		Waller County, Texas
		Dan Ren
County Judge, Carb	ett "Trey" Duhon, III	By: Signature of Contractor
Dete		
Date		Date
		Daniel LEE
		Printed Name and Title of Signatory
ATTEST		
Dalata II II . C	OL 1	
Debbie Hollan, Count	y Clerk	

Form W-9 (Rev. March 2024) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

Befor	re you begin. For guidance related to the purpose of Form W-9, see Purpose of Form, below.												
	Name of entity/individual. An entry is required. (For a sole proprietor or disregarded entity, enter the ow entity's name on line 2.)	ner's nai	me d	on lin	e 1, an	id e	enter th	ie bus	iness	:/disi	regar	beb	
	DVL Enterprises, LLC												
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above.												
pe. ons on page 3.	3a Check the appropriate box for federal tax classification of the entity/individual whose name is entered conly one of the following seven boxes. ☐ Individual/sole proprietor ☐ C corporation ☐ S corporation ☐ Partnership ☐ LLC. Enter the tax classification (C = C corporation, S = S corporation, P = Partnership) Note: Check the "LLC" box above and, in the entry space, enter the appropriate code (C, S, or P) for	eck ate	Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3): Exempt payee code (if any)										
Print or type. c Instructions	classification of the LLC, unless it is a disregarded entity. A disregarded entity should instead check box for the tax classification of its owner. Other (see instructions)	Exemption from Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) reporting code (if any)											
Print or type. See Specific Instructions on	3b If on line 3a you checked "Partnership" or "Trust/estate," or checked "LLC" and entered "P" as its tax c and you are providing this form to a partnership, trust, or estate in which you have an ownership int this box if you have any foreign partners, owners, or beneficiaries. See instructions		(Applies to accounts maintained outside the United States.)										
See	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.). See instructions.	Requeste	er's	name	and a	dd	ress (o	ptions	al)				
	1525 Lakeville Dr., Ste 231												
	6 City, state, and ZIP code												
	Kingwood, TX 77339												
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)												
Par	Townsyor Identification Number (TIN)					_							
		. Т	Soc	ial e	ecurity	_ n	umber					\neg	
	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoi op withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for	u ⊨	1	1		T		1	$\overline{}$	$\overline{}$		=	
	ant alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other	"	- 1		-	٠		-					
	is, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get a</i>	a L	or	12		L		_			ш		
TIN, la	iter.	Γ	Em	ploye	r iden	tifi	cation	numi	ber			ı	
	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. See also What Name ar er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.		8	1	- 1	Ī	3 1	2	0	2	9	ı	
Par	t II Certification											—	
Unde	penalties of perjury, I certify that:				-								
1. The	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a	number	r to	be is	ssued	to	me);	and					
2. I am not subject to backup withholding because (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and													
3. I an	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and												
	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting												
acquis other	ication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you se you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions ition or abandonment of secured property, cap ellation of debt, contributions to an individual retire than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your	s, item 2 ement ar	2 do man	oes n gem	ot app ent (IR	oly. (A)	. For n	nortga gene	age ii rallv.	nter pav	est p	ts	
Sign Here		te	7	11	9/	0	202	215	,				

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

What's New

Line 3a has been modified to clarify how a disregarded entity completes this line. An LLC that is a disregarded entity should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner. Otherwise, it should check the "LLC" box and enter its appropriate tax classification.

New line 3b has been added to this form. A flow-through entity is required to complete this line to indicate that it has direct or indirect foreign partners, owners, or beneficiaries when it provides the Form W-9 to another flow-through entity in which it has an ownership interest. This change is intended to provide a flow-through entity with information regarding the status of its indirect foreign partners, owners, or beneficiaries, so that it can satisfy any applicable reporting requirements. For example, a partnership that has any indirect foreign partners may be required to complete Schedules K-2 and K-3. See the Partnership Instructions for Schedules K-2 and K-3 (Form 1065).

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS is giving you this form because they

Riley Road at Birch Creek Waller County Bid 25-001 Bidder Tabulation Form

BID ITEM#	ITEM NO.	DES CODE	SP	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UN	IT PRICE	Г	TOTAL
1	100	7002		PREPARING ROW	STA	7	\$	5,000.00	\$	35,000.00
2	104	7029		REMOV CONC (HEADWALL)	CY	40	\$	100.00	\$	4,000.00
3	105	7032		RMV (12") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV	SY	1552	\$	15.00	\$	23,280.00
4	110	7001		EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	323	\$	30.00	\$	9,690.00
5	110	7002		EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	1018	\$	20.00	Ś	20,360.00
6	132	7001		EMBANK (FNL)(OC)(TY A)	CY	390	\$	10.00	Ś	3,900.00
7	160	7002		FURN & PLACE TOPSOIL (4")	SY	419	Ś	10.00	Ś	4,190.00
8	162	7002		BLOCK SODDING	SY	419	Ś	7.00	Ś	2,933.00
9	164	7009		DRILL SEED (PERM_RURAL_SAND)	SY	1512	Ś	1.00	\$	1,512.00
10	164	7013		DRILL SEED (TEMP_WARM)	SY	756	Ś		Ś	756.00
11	166	7001		FERTILIZER	AC	0.09	Ś	1,000.00	Ś	90.00
12	168	7001		VEGETATIVE WATERING	TGL	48	\$		Ś	960.00
13	276	7129			SY	1499	Ś	70.00	\$	104,930.00
\vdash		7013		CEM TRT(PLNT MX)(CL L)(TYA)(GR1-2)(12"	GAL	330	Ś		\$	1,650.00
14	310			PRIME COAT(MC-30 OR AE-P)		239	\$	200.00		47,800.00
15	341	7001		D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22	TON		·		÷	<u>-</u>
16	400	7010		CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	49	\$		\$	1,960.00
17	416	7006		DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	351	\$	500.00	\$	175,500.00
18	420	7012		CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	40	\$		\$	44,000.00
19	422	7001		REINF CONC SLAB	SF	2600	\$	40.00	\$	104,000.00
20	425	7003		PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	LF	497.5	\$		\$	134,325.00
21	432	7002		RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	49	\$	550.00	\$	26,950.00
22	432	7013		RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	CY	17	\$	700.00		11,900.00
23	450	7021		RAIL (TY T631LS)	LF	240	\$	200.00	÷	48,000.00
24	454	7001		TYPE A JOINT	LF	26	\$	50.00	÷	1,300.00
25	466	7107		HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 48 IN)	EA	1		15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
26	500	7001		MOBILIZATION	LS	1		40,000.00	_	40,000.00
27	502	7001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	МО	5	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00
28	505	7001		TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	11	\$	700.00	\$	7,700.00
29	506	7002		ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	120	\$	20.00	\$	2,400.00
30	506	7011		ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	120	\$	10.00	\$	1,200.00
31	506	7039		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	1320	\$	2.00	\$	2,640.00
32	506	7041		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	1320	\$	1.00	\$	1,320.00
33	508	7001		CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	98	\$	100.00	\$	9,800.00
34	512	7009		PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	100	\$	50.00	\$	5,000.00
35	512	7010		PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	40	\$	10.00	\$	400.00
36	512	7033		PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	60	\$	10.00	\$	600.00
37	512	7034		PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	20	\$	10.00	\$	200.00
38	512	7057		PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1)	LF	100	\$	10.00	\$	1,000.00
39	512	7058		PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2)	LF	40	\$	10.00	\$	400.00
40	540	7001		MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	75	\$	60.00		4,500.00
41	540	7015		DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	EA	2	\$	3,500.00		7,000.00
42	544	7001		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	2	Ś	3,500.00		7,000.00
43	644	7065		RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	5	\$	100.00	-	500.00
44	658	7016		INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF1 (BI)	EA	10	\$	100.00	-	1,000.00
45	658	7019		INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2(BI)	EA	8	\$	100.00	-	800.00
45	662	7019		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	LF	648	\$	2.00	-	1,296.00
47	662	7100		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	LF	1017	\$	2.00	_	2,034.00
				RE PROFILE PM TY I(W)6"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1315	\$	2.00	-	2,630.00
48	666	7265		RE PROFILE PM TY I(Y)6"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1315		2.00	_	2,630.00
49	666	7269					\$		÷	
50	672	7004		REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	17	\$	10.00 2.00		170.00
51	677	7002	<u></u>	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (6")	LF	256	\$		÷	512.00
						~ P	KUJE	CT TOTAL	1 \$	936,718.00

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE DVL	Enterprises, LLC	
1525 Lakeville Drive, Suite 231, Kingwood, TX 77339	3 3	
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Develop	ers Surety and Indemnity Company	
800 Superior Avenue E., 21st Floor, Cleveland, OH 44114	- The same of the	
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of	CA	
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly	y bound unto Waller County	
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	Five Percent of the Greatest Amount Bid	
	Dollars (\$ 5% G.A.B.),
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, to executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly		ourselves, our heirs,
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Constr	ruction of Riley Road Roadway and Bridge F	Replacement; Job No.
B25-001		
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principenalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid a contract with another party to perform the Work covered to remain in full force and effect.	give such bond or bonds as may be specificate the faithful performance of such Contract on thereof, or in the event of the failure of the cipal shall pay to the Obligee the difference and such larger amount for which the Obligee.	fied in the bidding or and for the prompt he Principal to enter e not to exceed the ee may in good faith
Signed and sealed this day of	July	, 2025
Jan (Witness) (Witness)	DVL Enterprises DC (Prin cipal) By: Developers Surety and Indemnity Compa	(Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (AND IV. (AND IV.
	Attorney-in-Fact Michele Bonnin Surety Phone No.	A NATURE)

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY

59 Maiden Lane, 43rd Floor, New York, NY 10038 (212) 220-7120

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that, except as expressly limited herein, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Michele Bonnin, of The Woodlands, TX as its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said companies, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as each of said company could do, but reserving to each of said company full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed. This Power of Attorney is effective 02/01/2024 shall expire on December 31, 2025. Bond No.: **Bid Bond** Principal: DVL Enterprises, LLC Obligee: Waller County This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY (collectively, "Company") on February 10, 2023. RESOLVED, that Sam Zaza, President, Surety Underwriting, James Bell, Vice President, Surety Underwriting, and Craig Dawson, Executive Underwriter, Surety, each an employee of AmTrust North America, Inc., an affiliate of the Company (the "Authorized Signors"), are hereby authorized to execute a Power of Attorney, qualifying attorney(s)-in-fact named in the Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the Company, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other suretyship obligations; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney. RESOLVED, that the signature of any one of the Authorized Signors and the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Company, and the seal of the Company must be affixed to any such Power of Attorney, and any such signature or seal may be affixed by facsimile, and such Power of Attorney shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by the Authorized Signor and attested by their Secretary or Assistant Secretary this March 27, 2023 1936 Y AND IND SE. Title: President, Surety Underwriting ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF California COUNTY OF Orange March, 2023, before me, Hoang-Quyen Phu Pham , personally appeared Sam Zaza who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by the signature on the instrument the entities upon behalf which the person acted, executed this instrument. I certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. HOANG-QUYEN P. PHAM Notary Public - California **Orange County** Commission # 2432970 My Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2026 CORPORATE CERTIFICATION The undersigned, the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, does hereby certify that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in this Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certification. This Certification is executed in the City of Cleveland, Ohio, this March 19, 2023. DocuRianed by: Barno W. Moses Barry W. Moses, Assistant Secretary POA No. N/A

Ed. 0323

DocuSignEnvelopeID:3352BFD8-5E9D-4796-837E-C1E455E6530F

686415E7ADE548C..



Developers Surety and Indemnity Company CorePointe Insurance Company

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

To obtain information or make a complaint:

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights, or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

You may write the Texas Department of Insurance at:

P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax: (512) 475-1771

E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.state.tx.us

For any complaints you may also contact AmTrust Customer Service at:

Telephone:

1-877-528-7878

Your notice of claim against the attached bond may be given to the surety company that issued the bond by sending it by mail to the following address:

Mailing Address:

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 5939

Cleveland, OH 44101 Attention: Surety Claims

Physical Address:

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

800 Superior Ave Cleveland, OH 44114

Email:

suretybondclaims@amtrustgroup.com

Note: The maximum size for any single email message including attachments is 20MB. Please send any correspondence in excess of this size to the P.O. Box noted above.

PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

If you have a dispute concerning a premium, you should contact the agent first. If you have a dispute concerning a claim, you should contact the company first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND:

This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document.